SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25401/2015

HANUMANT RAM AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 8 and 11, but no appearance has been filed on their behalf.

Opportunity to respondent No. 10 to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 9 undertakes to file vakalatnama/appearance today itself. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List again on 27th of July, 2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com